505325595 02/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5372376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE KOYESS	02/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARIS GLOVE OF CANADA LTD
Street Address:	2315 COHEN
City:	MONTREAL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4R 2N7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29680000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)778-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5037782100

Email: patents@lanepowell.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLY L. JOHNSTON

Address Line 1: 601 SW 2ND AVENUE, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129608.0067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLY L. JOHNSTON
SIGNATURE:	/Holly L. Johnston/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_EXECUTED_129608.0067#page1.tif source=Assignment_EXECUTED_129608.0067#page2.tif

PATENT 505325595 REEL: 048312 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Philippe Koyess (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having a mailing address of 2315 Cohen, Montreal, QC, H4R 2N7, Canada am the sole inventor of the invention(s) disclosed in an application for United States letters patent entitled, "HAND COVERING", having a filing date of February 12 2019, and having been allotted United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/680,000 (an attorney for the assignee may enter this information after this Assignment is executed); and

WHEREAS, Paris Glove of Canada Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a juristic entity of Canada, having a principle place of business at 2315 Cohen, Montreal, QC, H4R 2N7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), application(s), and/or any letters patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), or confirms that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) pursuant to ASSIGNOR'S employment agreement at the time of conception of said invention(s), as the case may be, said application(s), including any and all nonprovisional application(s) for letters patent claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, and substitute application(s) thereof, including the right to file any foreign application(s) directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign application(s) are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention(s), application(s) and any and all letters patent(s) granted therefor to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.:129608.0067

been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent(s) on said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such application(s) for United States and/or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s) prior to, on, or after the effective date of this Assignment; and

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for any and all application(s) for United States and/or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s), for litigation regarding any and all application(s) and/or letters patent(s), and/or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s), application(s), and/or letters patent(s) therefor. ASSIGNORS accepts the terms and conditions of the CONFIRMATION/ASSIGNMENT:

ATION/ASSIGNMENT:	
02-12-19	
DATE	_
present and did see ASSIGNOR, who n named above, duly sign and execute th ay of February . 2019, ssed therein at the following location:	iÌS
Signature:	
•	DATE present and did see ASSIGNOR, who is named above, duly sign and execute the ay of February 2019, issed therein at the following location:

Page 2 of 2

Docket No.:129608.0067

RECORDED: 02/12/2019